

Monmouth County Regional Health Commission #1 RESOLUTION 2019 - 25

RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS EFFORTS TO ADDRESS THE ODORS FROM THE MONMOUTH COUNTY RECLAMATION CENTER

WHEREAS, Monmouth County Regional Health Commission #1 has a long standing relationship with the Borough of Tinton Falls; and,

WHEREAS, the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission # 1 has been conducting odor complaint investigation and enforcement of odor violations against the Monmouth Reclamation Center since 1996; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Tinton Falls has submitted a ten point plan for the improvement to the operation of the Monmouth Reclamation Center; and,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission #1 supports the Borough of Tinton Falls efforts to seek long-term and sustainable improvements to the operation and maintenance of the Monmouth County Reclamation for the reduction in landfill odors; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission is fully committed to partnering with the Borough of Tinton Falls and other municipalities/agencies to advocate for the reduction of odors and other health and safety issues originating from the Monmouth County Reclamation Center; and

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution shall be on file in the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission and available for inspection as required by law and forwarded to multiple other interested parties including but not limited to the following:

Honorable Vin Gopal, Senator
Honorable Joann Downey, Assemblywoman
Honorable Eric Houghtaling, Assemblyman
Kerry Kirk Pflugh, Director, Office of Local Government Assistance, NJDEP
Vito Perillo, Mayor, Tinton Falls
Michael Skudera, Administrator, Tinton Falls
Monmouth County Board of Chosen Freeholders
Charles Odgers, Acting Director, Division of Air Enforcement, NJDEP

MOVED: Shrewsbury Borough

SECONDED: Fair Haven

IN FAVOR: 12 OPPOSED: 0 ABSTAINED: 0

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution passed at the meeting held on February 26, 2019.

David A. Henry

David A. Henry, Health Officer

Monmouth County Regional Health Commission #1

Heather L. Frketich

Heather L. Frketich, Commission Secretary

Monmouth County Regional Health Commission #1